THE DATASHEET OF
MRF9210R3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A
R
C
H
IV

O
R
M
A
T
IO
N
MRF9210R3
 3
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
Table 5. 880 MHz Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 11 Ω RF Beads, Surface Mount (0805) 2508051107Y0 Fair-Rite
Balun 1, Balun 2 0.8-1 GHz Xinger Balun 3A412 Anaren
C1 27 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B270JT500XT ATC
C2 12 pF Chip Capacitor (0603) 06035J120GBT AVX / Kyocera
C3, C4 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors (0603) 06035J3R3BBT AVX / Kyocera
C5 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC180R9R1JT500XT ATC
C6 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B4R3CT500XT ATC
C7 0.4-2.5 pF Variable Capacitor 27283PC Gigatronics
C8 12 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B120JT500XT ATC
C9, C10 470 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors EMVY630GTR471MMH05 Nippon
C11, C12, C13, C14 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Chip Capacitors T491X226K035AT Kemet
C15, C17, C19, C21 0.01 μF, 100 V Chip Capacitors C1825C103J1GAC Kemet
C16, C18 0.56 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors C1825C564J5GAC Kemet
C20, C22 2.2 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors C1825C225J5RAC3810 Kemet
C23, C24 47 μF, 16 V Tantalum Chip Capacitors T491D476K016AT Kemet
L1 12 nH Inductor (0603) 0603HC-12NHJBU Coilcraft
L2 22 nH Inductor B07T-5 Coilcraft
L3, L4 12.5 nH Inductors A04T-5 Coilcraft
L5, L6 10 nH Inductors (0603) 0603HC-10NHJBU Coilcraft
R1, R2 24 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW120624R0FKEA Vishay
Figure 1. 880 MHz Test Circuit Component Layout
MRF9210 Gate MRF9210 Drain
Rev 3